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 To All Potential Offerors: This Addendum is issued to modify the previously-issued RFQ and/or is 
provided for informational purposes, and is hereby made a part of the RFQ documents. 

 

RFI 24) Is it required that we include the SF330 instructions in our submittal or can we leave 
them out? 

Response: You are not required to submit the SF330 instructions in your submittal packet.    
The instruction pages of SF330 do not count towards the page limit.  Please note that  
ADCNR servers will not accept files larger than 25 MB.  See Addendum No. 1, RFIs 9, 
10, 13, 14, and 22. 

 

RFI 25) Do we need to include the Addendum in our submittal acknowledging receipt of the 
addendum? 

Response: No.  See RFQ, Part VI. 

 

RFI 26) To confirm, do we need to include SF330 Part IIs for subconsultants?   

Response: The form SF330 is required for the primary firm and its key personnel only.  See 
Addendum No. 1, RFI 6, 7, 13, 14.    

 

 

 

   
 

This Request for Qualifications is not an offer to contract but seeks the submission of 
qualifications from qualified, professional respondents that may form the basis for the 

negotiation of an agreement(s). The Awarding Authority/Owner reserves the right to reject any 
or all qualifications, to modify and/or to solicit additional qualifications, through the RFQ 

process, if that is determined to be in the best interests of the State of Alabama. 

 

 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 

Issued: June 5, 2024 

BOGGY POINT LIVING SHORELINES PROJECT   

  


